

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 SPOKANE WA 992203808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	HAP TAYLOR & SONS, INC DBA 6001 E SELTICE WAY - POST FALL PO BOX 2047 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	8,000.00	75.00 %	14,000.00	6,000.00	19,000.00	11,000.00	16,400.00	8,400.00
GRADING										
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A 477.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 14,310.00	-51.93 % -7,431.66	14.4200 6,878.34	-7,431.66	15.0000 7,155.00	-50.00 % -7,155.00	34.0000 16,218.00	13.33 % 1,908.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B 120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,600.00	-24.47 % -880.80	22.6600 2,719.20	-880.80	23.0000 2,760.00	-23.33 % -840.00	34.0000 4,080.00	13.33 % 480.00
SURFACING										
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 620.0000	TON	30.0000 18,600.00	-28.33 % -5,270.00	21.5000 13,330.00	-5,270.00	21.6000 13,392.00	-28.00 % -5,208.00	31.0000 19,220.00	3.33 % 620.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	280.00	0.00 %	280.00	0.00 %	280.00	0.00 %	280.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
6	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 510.0000	L.F.	1.0000 510.00	312.00 % 1,591.20	4.1200 2,101.20	1,591.20	4.5000 2,295.00	350.00 % 1,785.00	4.5000 2,295.00	350.00 % 1,785.00
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 283.0000	TON	80.0000 22,640.00	-3.44 % -778.25	77.2500 21,861.75	-778.25	74.0000 20,942.00	-7.50 % -1,698.00	73.0000 20,659.00	-8.75 % -1,981.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 SPOKANE WA 992203808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	HAP TAYLOR & SONS, INC DBA 6001 E SELTICE WAY - POST FALL PO BOX 2047 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			250.00		250.00		250.00		250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND									
	483.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	-7.33 %	2.7800	0.00 %	3.0000	1.0000	-66.67 %	
			1,449.00	-106.26	1,342.74	0.00	1,449.00	483.00	-966.00	
11	TOPSOIL TYPE C									
	81.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	-38.20 %	21.6300	-37.14 %	22.0000	45.0000	28.57 %	
			2,835.00	-1,082.97	1,752.03	-1,053.00	1,782.00	3,645.00	810.00	
TRAFFIC										
12	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	402.0000 L.F.		32.0000	-38.00 %	19.8400	-45.63 %	17.4000	12.5000	-60.94 %	
			12,864.00	-4,888.32	7,975.68	-5,869.20	6,994.80	5,025.00	-7,839.00	
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	395.0000 L.F.		20.0000	-26.85 %	14.6300	-30.00 %	14.0000	11.6000	-42.00 %	
			7,900.00	-2,121.15	5,778.85	-2,370.00	5,530.00	4,582.00	-3,318.00	
14	PAINT LINE									
	536.0000 L.F.		0.5000	40.00 %	0.7000	60.00 %	0.8000	0.7500	50.00 %	
			268.00	375.20	375.20	160.80	428.80	402.00	134.00	
15	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	435.0000 L.F.		1.0000	-5.00 %	0.9500	0.00 %	1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %	
			435.00	413.25	413.25	0.00	435.00	435.00	0.00	
16	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	38.0000 L.F.		3.6000	16.11 %	4.1800	61.11 %	5.8000	6.0000	66.67 %	
			136.80	158.84	158.84	83.60	220.40	228.00	91.20	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 SPOKANE WA 992203808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000	HAP TAYLOR & SONS, INC DBA 6001 E SELTICE WAY - POST FALL PO BOX 2047 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	45.0000	42.2300	-6.16 %	66.0000	46.67 %	70.0000	55.56 %	
	2.0000		90.00	84.46	-5.54	132.00	42.00	140.00	50.00	
18	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-37.77 %		-42.71 %		-38.79 %	
			2,400.00	1,493.50	-906.50	1,375.00	-1,025.00	1,469.00	-931.00	
19	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			5.22 %		7.86 %		42.10 %	
			38,569.00	40,582.00	2,013.00	41,600.00	3,031.00	54,805.00	16,236.00	
20	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-19.89 %		-17.78 %		-12.13 %	
			2,250.00	1,802.50	-447.50	1,850.00	-400.00	1,977.00	-273.00	
21	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	42.0000	42.2300	0.55 %	43.0000	2.38 %	46.0000	9.52 %	
	75.0000		3,150.00	3,167.25	17.25	3,225.00	75.00	3,450.00	300.00	
22	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	42.0000	42.2300	0.55 %	43.0000	2.38 %	46.0000	9.52 %	
	48.0000		2,016.00	2,027.04	11.04	2,064.00	48.00	2,208.00	192.00	
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			26.64 %		3.85 %		11.15 %	
			12,200.00	15,450.00	3,250.00	12,670.00	470.00	13,560.00	1,360.00	
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	14.4000	10.3000	-28.47 %	10.5000	-27.08 %	11.2500	-21.87 %	
	104.0000		1,497.60	1,071.20	-426.40	1,092.00	-405.60	1,170.00	-327.60	
OTHER ITEMS										
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
26	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/23/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 11:47

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY, A DIV: HAP TAYLOR & SONS, INC DBA  
 4418 E 8TH AVE 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 6001 E SELTICE WAY - POST FALL  
 SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 99212-0928 PO BOX 2047  
 SPOKANE WA 992203808 SPOKANE WA 992203366 COEUR D'ALENE ID 838162047  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 406000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100100

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC		450.00	0.00 %	450.00	0.00 %	450.00	0.00 %	
28	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.		200.00	400.00 %	600.00	200.00 %	300.00	50.00 %	
				800.00		400.00		100.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$156,903.40</u>	<u>-6.73%</u>	<u>\$147,975.00</u>	<u>-5.69%</u>	<u>\$173,734.00</u>	<u>10.73%</u>	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$156,903.40</u>	<u>-6.73%</u>	<u>\$147,975.00</u>	<u>-5.69%</u>	<u>\$173,734.00</u>	<u>10.73%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			8,000.00	18,000.00	125.00 % 10,000.00
GRADING					
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA A 477.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 14,310.00	30.0000 14,310.00	0.00 % 0.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL - AREA B 120.0000	C.Y.	30.0000 3,600.00	50.0000 6,000.00	66.67 % 2,400.00
SURFACING					
4	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 620.0000	TON	30.0000 18,600.00	30.0000 18,600.00	0.00 % 0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
5	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			
			280.00	280.00	0.00 %
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
6	JOINT ADHESIVE FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 510.0000	L.F.	1.0000 510.00	4.5000 2,295.00	350.00 % 1,785.00
7	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 283.0000	TON	80.0000 22,640.00	80.0000 22,640.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
8	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			250.00	250.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
10	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	483.0000 S.Y.		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %
			1,449.00	2,415.00	966.00
11	TOPSOIL TYPE C				
	81.0000 C.Y.		35.0000	75.0000	114.29 %
			2,835.00	6,075.00	3,240.00
TRAFFIC					
12	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	402.0000 L.F.		32.0000	22.0000	-31.25 %
			12,864.00	8,844.00	-4,020.00
13	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	395.0000 L.F.		20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			7,900.00	7,900.00	0.00
14	PAINT LINE				
	536.0000 L.F.		0.5000	0.8000	60.00 %
			268.00	428.80	160.80
15	PAINTED WIDE LINE				
	435.0000 L.F.		1.0000	1.0000	0.00 %
			435.00	435.00	0.00
16	PAINTED STOP LINE				
	38.0000 L.F.		3.6000	6.0000	66.67 %
			136.80	228.00	91.20

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
17	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW				
	2.0000	EACH	45.0000	65.0000	44.44 %
			90.00	130.00	40.00
18	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-41.67 %
			2,400.00	1,400.00	-1,000.00
19	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			29.64 %
			38,569.00	50,000.00	11,431.00
20	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			122.22 %
			2,250.00	5,000.00	2,750.00
21	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	75.0000	HR	42.0000	45.0000	7.14 %
			3,150.00	3,375.00	225.00
22	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	48.0000	HR	42.0000	45.0000	7.14 %
			2,016.00	2,160.00	144.00
23	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			6.56 %
			12,200.00	13,000.00	800.00
24	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	104.0000	S.F.	14.4000	11.0000	-23.61 %
			1,497.60	1,144.00	-353.60
OTHER ITEMS					
25	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
26	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/23/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:47

PS&E JOB NO : 08Z002 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007501 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2839  
 HWY : SR 290  
 TITLE : SR 290  
 STARR RD INTERSECTION  
 - I/S IMPROVEMENTS  
 07Z018  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 WESTWAY CONSTRUCTION, INC.  
 2010 S FAIRVIEW HEIGHTS RD  
 MEDICAL LAKE WA 99022-8869  
 AIRWAY HEIGHTS WA 99001051!  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100030

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
27	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			450.00	450.00	
28	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			237.50 %
			200.00	675.00	475.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$156,903.40</u>	<u>\$186,037.80</u>	18.57%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$156,903.40</u>	<u>\$186,037.80</u>	18.57%